
North Canterbury Dog Training Club
15-Sep-24

Judge: Debra Wilson

Qualifiers
Delia Teesdale and Remi
Fleur Carter-Hodder and Tamatu Sullivans Mountain
Janine Johnson and Lacey
Diane Webb and Luka
Janelle Mackie and Arangold Name Of the Game
Christine Norton and Sansa
Carol O'Connor and Zee
Miranda Sutton and Cooper
Rebecca Marley and Honor
Victoria Smith and Mort
Laura Yate and Noah
Linda Humphries and Bob
Louise Jamieson and Riggy
Linda Humphries and Siku

Novice Container A



15-Sep-24
Advanced Container 
Judge: Matilda van Rijnberk

Qualifiers
Lisa Butterfield and Loppy
Janine Johnson and Splash
Cynthia Muir and Rubee
Lizzi Gillard and Kina
Rae Evans and Balou
Kelly Walker and Camo
Valerie Ryan and Ghillie
Debbie Woods and Oi
Karen Dunlea and Tux
Joanne Wilson and Daenerys
Jane knox and Flipper
Barbara Nolan-Wickstead and Lady
Judy Lawn and Willa



North Canterbury Dog Training Club
15-Sep-24
Novice Container B
Judge: Barbara Nolan

Qualifiers
Laura Yate and Noah
Miranda Sutton and Don Alphgonse Coopone
Linda Humphries and Bob
Eileen Gilder and Buzz
Carol O'Connor and Zee
Louise Jamieson and Riggy
Rebecca Marley and Honor
Shelley Fiddes and Ollie
Sharon Dron and Peel
Diane Webb and Luka
Fleur Carter-Hodder and Tamatu Sullivans Mountain
Ashyn Winchester and Gigi
Rachael Hunt and Wyebrook Quick Silver
Victoria Smith and Mort
Janine Johnson and Lacey
Michael Dickie and Ash



15-Sep-24
Advanced Interior
Judge: Rachel Rait

Qualifiers
Janine Johnson and Splash
Rae Evans and Balou
Valerie Ryan and Ghillie
Lizzi Gillard and Kina
Jane Kennedy and Tinks
Rachael Hunt and Pace
Lynette Baker and Hexe
Carol O'Connor and Shaye
Olivia Morris and Rylee
Sharon Dron and Kit
Erika Rankin and Florence
Cheryl Baumber and Luca



North Canterbury Dog Training Club
15-Sep-24
Novice Interior
Judge: Debra Wilson

Qualifiers
Laura Yate and Noah
Judy Lawn and Willa
Victoria Smith and Mort
Rebecca Marley and Honor
Shelley Fiddes and Ollie
Delia Teesdale and Remi
Susan Dalzell and Buddy
Debbie Woods and Bisket
Christine Norton and Sansa
Sharon Dron and Peel
Eileen Gilder and Buzz
Linda Humphries and Bob
Miranda Sutton and Cooper
Lizzi Gillard and Zsizsi
Diane Webb and Luka
Fleur Carter-Hodder and Tamatu Sullivans Mountain
Judith Moore and Angus
Jane Knox and Flipper



15-Sep-24
Advanced Exterior
Judge: Rachel Rait

Qualifiers
Janine Johnson and Splash
Rachael Hunt and Pace
Joanne Wilson and Daenerys
Jane Kennedy and Fergus
Lizzi Gillard and Kina
Cheryl Baumber and Luca
Debra Wilson and Mystic
Jane Knox and Cinnamon
Olivia Morris and Rylee



North Canterbury Dog Training Club
15-Sep-24
Novice Vehicle
Judge: Arend van den Bos

Qualifiers
Linda Humphries and Bob
Delia Teesdale and Remi
Debbie Woods and Bisket
Erica Rankin and Tully
Miranda Sutton and Cooper
Victoria Smith and Mort
Laura Yate and Noah
Carol O'Connor and Zee
Rebecca Marley and Honor
Ashyn Winchester and Gigi
Shelley Fiddes and Ollie
Sharon Dron and Peel
Linda Humphries and Siku
Michael Dickie and Ash
Eileen Gilder and Buzz



15-Sep-24
Excellent Container 
Judge: Matilda van Rijnberk

Qualifiers
Olivia Stephenson and Theo
Jane kennedy and Fegus
Diana Martin and Fox
Kelly Walker and Kep
Cynthia Muir and Arjee
Lizzie gillard and See
Jane Knox and Cinnamon
Sharon Dron and Fern
Karen Dunlea and Meg
Delia Teesdale and Rain
Barbara Nolan-Wickstead and Aston


